RESOLUTION R:170-2024

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE RENEWAL OF CERTAIN PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION, PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION WITH BROAD PACKAGE PRIVILEGE, PLENARY RETAIL DISTRIBUTION AND CLUB LICENSES WITHIN THE TOWNSHIP OF MONROE, COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER, STATE OF NEW JERSEY FOR THE YEARS 2024-2025 LICENSE TERM

WHEREAS, the owners of certain Plenary Retail Consumption, Plenary Retail Consumption with Broad Package Privilege, Plenary Retail Distribution and Club Licenses in the Township of Monroe, have duly applied for their renewal for the sale of alcoholic beverages in the Township of Monroe, in accordance with the Revised Statutes of the State of New Jersey; and

WHEREAS, upon proper advertising by the Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control, there having been no objections filed with the Township Clerk in regard to the applications being made by said license holders; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Monroe that Plenary Retail Consumption, Plenary Retail Consumption with Broad Package Privilege, Plenary Retail Distribution and Club Licenses for the sale of alcoholic beverages are hereby granted to the following applicants at their respective place of business for the license year of 2024/2025.

LICENSE NUMBER

LICENSED PREMISES

American Legion Raymond Cline Post #252 20 Sicklerville Road

T/A American Legion Raymond Cline Post #252 Williamstown, NJ 08094

0811-31-015-002 (Club License)

Mater Christi Home Assn. Council #3352 1351 N. Black Horse Pike *T/A None on File* Williamstown, NJ 08094

0811-32-003-007 (Plenary Retail Consumption License w/ Broad Package Privilege)

Laxmi Narayan Corp. 8-14 N. Main Street

T/A John & Doug's Liquors and Tavern Williamstown, NJ 08094

0811-32-012-009 (Plenary Retail Consumption License w/ Broad Package Privilege)

H.K & K., Inc. 114 S. Black Horse Pike *T/A Williamstown Discount Liquors* Williamstown, NJ 08094

0811-33-001-010 (Plenary Retail Consumption License)

Scotland Run Golf Club, Inc. 2626 Fries Mill Road

T/A Scotland Run Golf Club Williamstown, NJ 08094

<u>0811-33-004-006</u> (Plenary Retail Consumption License)

Cinder Bar Cross Keys, LLC 410 Berlin Cross Keys Road Williamstown, NJ 08094

RESOLUTION R:170-2024

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE RENEWAL OF CERTAIN PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION, PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION WITH BROAD PACKAGE PRIVILEGE, PLENARY RETAIL DISTRIBUTION AND CLUB LICENSES WITHIN THE TOWNSHIP OF MONROE, COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER, STATE OF NEW JERSEY FOR THE YEARS 2024-2025 LICENSE TERM

LICENSE NUMBER	LICENSED PREMISES
0811-33-005-013 (Plenary Retail Consumption License) Apple New Jersey, LLC T/A Applebee's Neighborhood Grill & Bar	1830 S. Black Horse Pike Williamstown, NJ 08094
0811-33-006-002 (Plenary Retail Consumption License) Joe Jean, Inc. T/A Mirarchi's Williamstown Inn	2557 S. Black Horse Pike Williamstown, NJ 08094
0811-33-007-005 (Plenary Retail Consumption License) Antony & Cleopatra, Inc. T/A Antony & Cleopatra	2379 S. Black Horse Pike Williamstown, NJ 08094
0811-33-008-006 (Plenary Retail Consumption License) 569 Fernwood, Inc. T/A Library IV	1030 N. Black Horse Pike Williamstown, NJ 08094
0811-33-009-009 (Plenary Retail Consumption License) Kala-Trofi, Inc. T/A Geets Diner Restaurant	14 N. Black Horse Pike Williamstown, NJ 08094
0811-33-011-005 (Plenary Retail Consumption License) Trio Tavern, LLC T/A Trio Tavern	3845 S. Black Horse Pike Williamstown, NJ 08094
0811-33-013-008 (Plenary Retail Consumption License) Sharkey's Sports Bar and Grill, Inc. T/A Sharkey's Sports Bar and Grill	820 N. Black Horse Pike Williamstown, NJ 08094
0811-44-002-005 (Plenary Retail Distribution License) Trimurti, Inc. T/A Richard's Liquors	723 S. Black Horse Pike Williamstown, NJ 08094
0811-44-018-007 (Plenary Retail Distribution License) Williamstown Buy Rite, LLC T/A Buy Rite	2031 N. Black Horse Pike Williamstown, NJ 08094

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Township Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver the licenses in accordance with the above schedule.

RESOLUTION R:170-2024

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE RENEWAL OF CERTAIN PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION, PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION WITH BROAD PACKAGE PRIVILEGE, PLENARY RETAIL DISTRIBUTION AND CLUB LICENSES WITHIN THE TOWNSHIP OF MONROE, COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER, STATE OF NEW JERSEY FOR THE YEARS 2024-2025 LICENSE TERM

ADOPTED at a meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe on May 22, 2024.

	TOWNSHIP OF MONROE	
	CNCL. PRES. CHELSEA VALCOURT	
ATTEST:		
Twp. Clerk, Aileen Chiselko, RMC or Deputy Clerk, Jennifer Harbison, RMC		

CERTIFICATION OF CLERK

The foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at a meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe, County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey, held on the 22nd day of May 2024 in the Municipal Complex located at 125 Virginia Avenue, Williamstown, New Jersey.

Twp. Clerk, Aileen Chiselko, RMC or Deputy Clerk, Jennifer Harbison, RMC

ROLL CALL VOTE

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Cncl. Adams				
Cncl. Fox				
Cncl. Garbowski				
Cncl. Heverly				
Cncl. McKinney				
Cncl. O'Reilly				
Cncl. Pres. Valcourt				
Tally:				